

We recognize that a key requirement for participation in the UN Global Compact is the annual preparation and posting of a Communication on Engagement (COE) that comprises of a chief

executive statement of continued support for the UN Global Compact, a description of practical

We hereby ask for an extension period in order to be able to post a COE that describes our

actions in support of the UN Global Compact, and a measurement of outcomes or expected outcomes.

We are late in creating, sharing and posting our COE report due to some unavoidable circumstances.

organization's efforts and progress in support of the UN Global Compact. Our COE will be posted on

the UN Global Compact website by 29th Feb., 2024 within 90 Days from current deadline at the

PROTECT PRITHVI









Yours Sincerely,

To our stakeholders:

Manipha

latest.



Manisha Agarwal Garg Director

 Regd. Office : 10 Vishnu Road, Near D.B.S. College, Dehradun

 Phone : 0135-2710616, 9412989631, 9456550149, E-mail : info@hrdef.org, URL : www.hrdef.org

 <u>https://web.facebook.com/HRDEFIndia</u>
 <u>https://web.facebook.com/HRDEFIndia</u>
 <u>https://web.facebook.com/HRDEFIndia</u>
 <u>9412989631</u>